
D O C K E T NO. 18-14 

D O C K E T : E X A M I N E R HEARING - THURSDAY - .TUNE 12,2014 
8:15 A . M . - 1220 South St. Francis 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Docket Nos. 19-14 and 20-14 are tentatively set for June 26,2014 and July 10,2014. Applications for hearing must be 
filed at least 30 days in advance of hearing date. OCD Rule 19.15.4.13.B requires parties who intend to present evidence 
at an adjudicatory hearing to file a prc-hearing statement no later than the Thursday before the hearing, and serve a copy 
on opposing counsel of record. I f the OCD does not receive a pre-hearing statement from the applicant by the close of 
business on the Thursday before the hearing, the hearing may be continued. A party who plans on using projection 
equipment at a hearing must contact Florene Davidson seven (7) business days prior to the hearing requesting the use of 
the projection equipment. Wireless internet is available; however, the party must provide its own laptop computer. The 
following cases will be heard by an Examiner. 

Locator Key for Cases 
Case 15126-No. 14 
Case 15132 - No. 8 
Case 15133 - No. 9 
Case 15137-No. 1 • 
Case 15138-No. 2 
Case 15139-No. 3 
Case 15140-No. 5 

•.. Case 15142 - No. 6 
' Case 15143 - No. 7 

Case 15144- No. 10 
Case 15145 -No. 11 
Case 15146-No. 12 
Case 15147-No. 13 
Case 15155-No. 4 

1. CASE 15137: (Continued from the May 29, 2014 Examiner Hearing.) 
Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division f o r a Compliance Order against Kerr McGee 
Corp. The Applicant seeks an Order finding that Operator is in violation of Division Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC as 
to one well, requiring operator to bring the well into compliance with Division Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC by a 
date certain, and authorizing the Division to plug said well in the event of non-compliance. The affected well is 
Booher 35 #3, located in Chaves County, New Mexico, section, township and range, H-35-7S-31E, API No. 30-
005-20843. . 

2. CASE 15138: (Continued from the May 29, 2014 Examiner Hearing.) 
Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division f o r a Compliance Order against Platinum 
Exploration, Inc. The Applicant seeks an Order finding that Operator is in violation of Division Rule 
19.15.25.8 NMAC as to one well, requiring operator to bring the well into compliance with Division Rule 
19.15.25.8 NMAC by a date certain, and authorizing the Division to plug said well in the event of non­
compliance. The affected well is Rose Eaves # 1, located in Lea County, New Mexico, section, township and 
range, N-35-16S-38E, API No. 30-025-07290. 

3. CASE 15139: (Continuedfrom the May 29, 2014 Examiner Hearing.) 
Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division f o r a Compliance Order against Kirby Exploration 
Co. o f Texas. The Applicant seeks an Order finding that Operator is in violation of Division Rule 19.15.25.8 
NMAC as to one well, requiring operator to bring the well into compliance with Division Rule 19.15.25.8 
NMAC by a date certain, and authorizing'the Division to plug said well in the event of non-compliance. The 
affected well is GG Travis #1, located in Lea County, New Mexico, section, township and range, 1-21-23S-
37E, API No. 30-025-10820. 


